[Resolution for Martina Gillis.]

Resolution of appreciation and recognition of Martina Gillis for her vision, leadership, and years of commitment on behalf of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, For the past five years, Martina Gillis has been the Director of the Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform (CEWR), a multi-issue advocacy group fighting for just and humane welfare policies; and,

WHEREAS, As a working mother, former welfare recipient, and college student, Martina had first-hand experience with the struggles of working families; and,

WHEREAS, Martina has worked closely with members of the Board of Supervisors and the California State Legislature to champion the rights of students, homeless families, and those transitioning from welfare to work; and,

WHEREAS, Martina's efforts helped make San Francisco's welfare policies and programs the most progressive in the country, including the only county-funded scholarship program for CalWORKs student-parents; and,

WHEREAS, Martina was one of the founders of the People's Budget Collaborative and the co-chair of the Living Wage Coalition, and at the forefront of citywide campaigns for economic justice for low-income and working people; and,

WHEREAS, Martina is recognized as one of the country's leading voices for social justice for working families; and, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wish to express their appreciation and recognition of Martina Gillis for her vision, leadership, and years of commitment on behalf of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021564	Date Passed:
		gnition of Martina Gillis for her vision, leadership, and years of of the City and County of San Francisco.
September 23, 200	Ayes: 9 - Amm	visors — ADOPTED iano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Goldrick, Newsom
	File No. 021564	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	02T 0 3 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved